FORM PTO-1595 (modified) RECORDATI	04-08-2002	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
PA		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner o or copy(ies) thereof.	102046759	ne attached original document(s)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GEO RESEARCH 7, rue Newton, ZI du Coudray, 93150 LE BLANC-MESNIL, FRANCE	Name: <u>GEOSERVICES</u>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GEOSERVICES Street Address: 7, rue Newton, ZI du Coudray,	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: <u>93150 LE BLANC-N</u>	City: <u>93150 LE BLANC-MESNIL</u> , Country: <u>FRANCE</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 28, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) a	attached? <u>NO</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional number 1.	cation, the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s) 5,358,035, issued Octol mbers attached? NO		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: David M. Ovedovitz , Esq.</u>		No. 49595)	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		erged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021	8. Deposit account number	: 23-09/5 page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document. David M. Ovedovitz , Reg. No. 45,336 Name of Person Signing Signature	Mordon April 2 Date	ached copy is a true copy of the 2, 2002 pages including cover sheet: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not do	etach this portion		
of state where the property range of the Box A	Secretary of Patents and Tradem ARS Assignments ton, D.C. 20231 ACC to average about 30 minutes per doc , and completing and reviewing the sa d Trademark Office, Office of Informar	sument to be recorded, including ample cover sheet. Send tion Systems, PK2-1000C,	

PATENT REEL: 012745 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS GEO RESEARCH, a company now located at 7, rue Newton, ZI du Coudray, 93150 LE BLANC-MESNIL, FRANCE, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the invention as set forth in U.S. Patent No. 5,358,035, filed September 7, 1993, for CONTROL CARTRIDGE FOR CONTROLLING A SAFETY VALVE IN AN OPERATING WELL in the name of Richard GRUDZINSKI, by virtue of an Assignment dated and recorded in the Patent Office on September 7, 1993 at Reel 6693, Frame 0757; and

WHEREAS GEOSERVICES of 7, rue Newton, ZI du Coudray, 93150 LE BLANC-MESNIL, FRANCE is desirous of acquiring such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, GEO RESEARCH by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto GEOSERVICES the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the above set forth U.S. Letters Patent No. 5,358,035, to be held and enjoyed by GEOSERVICES, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by GEO RESEARCH if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: 28 December 2001 By: Bruns BURBAN

RECORDED: 04/02/2002

Official Title: Chief Executive Office

mm

PATENT REEL: 012745 FRAME: 0281